REPORT OF THE HONY SECRETARY FAMILY BENEFIT SCHEME
IMA TELANGANA STATE PRESENTED TO THE
3rR0. COUNCIL MEETING, TO BE HELD AT IMA HALL,
KOTI,HYDERABAD ON 19™ DECEMBER 2020

Respected President and Esteemed members of the Council Meeting.

It gives me great pleasure to present the report of Family Benefit Scheme of IMA Telangana
State Branch .

Aims & Objective of Scheme.

1. Do not consider FBS like Scheme as Insurance Scheme
2. It is the Scheme of IMA with the Moto to help our Colleague’s family in their Crisis .

3. As such no body can go to the Family of Deceased member and contribute small
amount of Rs 350/- on behalf of all the members of IMA.

4. So it is the noble cause and our duty to join the scheme for helping to deceased
members family.

5. IMA Telangana Sate FBS collects on behalf of members and try to help the deceased
family by giving Approximately Rs.9 Lakhs in Regular Series and 5 Lakhs in ‘A’ Series
of FBS.

Membership position

Total Member ship : 2855

New members 20

Activities of FBS :

1. Onl6.02.2020 Secretary Visit all the Local branches to drive the membership ie.
Mahaboobnagar, Gadwal , Shadnagar, Wanaparthy, Jadcherial.

2. On 15.03.2020 Secretary Visit all the Local branches to drive the membership ie.
Suryapet, Nalgonda, Kodad, Miryalaguda.

3. 3rd Managing Committee Meeting Conducted on 30/08/2020 on Zoom.

4. In the Managing Committee Meeting conducted on zoom it is been proposed and
decided pending approval by Council to

1. Extend relaxation to those above 80 years of age and are paying DFC since 30
years, those members can give voluntary declarations to pay their DFC from the
scheme and which can be deducted from DFC payment to the nominees with
nominal interest on the total amount paid.

2. It is proposed and decide to extend an amount of Rs 10000/- for health camps in
the form of medicines to the various branches if IMA Telangana State limiting
such benefit to six in a year.

The sad demise of the following members were notified to the office.

S.No. Name Branch Date of Death

1. Dr.K.Malhar Rao Hyd-City 10.12.2019
2. Dr.K.Srinivas Karminagar 18.12.2019
3. Dr.M.Narayan Reddy Hyd-City 12.02.2020
4. Dr.S.Krishna Rao Warangal 16.02.2020
5. Dr.M.Srinivas Karminagar 20.02.2020
6. Dr.R.L.H.Durga Mani Warangal 22.02.2020
7. Dr.Y.Chandra Sekhar Kukatpally 01.03.2020



8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Dr.Vijendranath Waghray
Dr.A.S.Gajendra Mudaliar
Dr.G.Venkat Reddy
Dr.U.V.Narsimha Reddy
Dr.Kalpana Devi
Dr.V.Narayan Reddy
Dr.M.Lakshma Reddy
Dr.Shyam Sunder Prasad
Dr.G.Bal Reddy
Dr.S.Mahender
Dr.M.Subba Raju
Dr.T.Sripathi Rao
Dr.M.Ramulu
Dr.M.A.Salam Khan
Dr.M.Nageshwar
Dr.S.Ratnamala
Dr.J.Prabhakar Rao
Dr.Raja Reddy

Dr.R.Vani Devi
Dr.V.L.Phade

Dr.B.Gopal Chari
Dr.Ramani Suryadevara
Dr.K.Damoder Reddy
Dr.P.Sridhar Rao

Hyd-City
Sec-bad
Hyd-City
Karminagar
Hyd-City
Warangal
Suryapet
Hyd-City
Hyd-City
Hyd-Airport
Hyd-North
Hyd-City
Warangal
Hyd-City
Mancherial
Zaheerabad
Hyd-City
Peddapalli
Warangal
Hyd-City
Hyd-City
Hyd-North
Warangal
Hyd-City

Dr.C.Subrahmanya Narasimha Rao Warangal

02.03.2020
21.03.2020
23.08.2020
27.03.2020
31.03.2020
13.04.2020
21.05.2020
30.05.2020
01.06.2020
13.06.2020
15.06.2020
19.06.2020
14.07.2020
15.07.2020
22.07.2020
10.08.2020
11.08.2020
11.08.2020
17.08.2020
03.09.2020
14.09.2020
09.10.2020
16.10.2020
23.10.2020
01.11.2020

The following claims for fraternity contribution benefit cleared to the nominees of the
deceased members.
FC 07-(01-06-2020)

S.No.
1.

PN R WD

Name

Dr.K.Malhar Rao
Dr.K.Srinivas
Dr.M.Narayana Reddy
Dr.M.Srinivas

Dr.Vijendranath Waghray
Dr.A.S.Gajendra Mudaliar
Dr.Narasimha Reddy.U.V

Dr.V.Narayana Reddy

Branch
Hyd-City
Karminagar
Hyd-City
Karminagar
Hyd-City
Sec-bad
Karminagar
Warangal

Cause of Death
Ca Lung & Bone Mets
Cardiac Arrest
Cardiac Arrest
Cardio Arrest
Acute Respiratory
Cardio Pulmonary Arrest
Cardiac Arrest
Cardiac Arrest

The following claims for fraternity contribution of the deceased members.
FC 08-(01-12-2020)

S.No.

e I = e R

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Name

Dr.S.Krishna Rao
Dr..R.L.H.Durga Mani
Dr.Y.Chandra Sekhar
Dr.Kalpana Devi
Dr.M.Lakshma Reddy

Dr.Shyam Sunder Prasad

Dr.G.Bal Reddy
Dr.S.Mahender
Dr.M.Subbaraju
Dr.T.Sripahi Rao
Dr.M.Naeshwar Rao
Dr.S.Ratnamala
Dr.CH.Raja Reddy
Dr.J.Prabhakar Rao
Dr.T.Bhoom Reddy
Dr.R.Vani Devi
Dr.G.Venkat Reddy
Dr.B.Gopal Chari
Dr.P.Sridhar Rao

Branch
Warangal
Warangal
Kukatpally
Hyd-City
Suryapet
Hyd-City
Hyd-City
Hyd-Airport
Hyd-North
Hyd-City
Mancherial
Zaheerabad
Peddapalli
Hyd-City
Ramagundam
Warangal
Hyd-City
Hyd-City
Hyd-City

Cause of Death

Cardio Respiratory Arrest
Cardio Arrest
Hypertension

Cardio Arrest

Cardio Respiratory Arrest
Aspiration Pneumonia
Cancer

Cardio Arrest

Natural Death

Cardio Arrest

Severe ARDS with Shock
Cardio Respiratory Arrest
Cardio Arrest
Natural Death

CARONA

Cardio Arrest

Natural Death

Cardio Arrest

Cardio Arrest



Collection of Fraternity Contribution:

The Fraternity Contribution Bill-07 dated 01-06-2020 amount is Rs 3000/- and the amount
given for Regular Series 9 Lakhs and ‘A’ Sereis 5 Lakhs

The Death Fraternity Contribution of all the deceased doctors paid to nominees
9,00,000 X 5 Members = 45 Lakhs.( Regular Series)

The Death Fraternity Contribution of all the deceased doctors paid to nominees
5,00,000 X 3 Members = 15 Lakhs.( ‘A’ Series)

The Fraternity Contribution Bill-08 dated 01-12-2020 amount is Rs 6850/- and the DFC
amount for Regular Series 9 Lakhs and ‘A’ Sereis 5 Lakhs

Accounts

Unaudited accounts for the year 01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 have been circulated for perusal,
discussion and adoption.

Kotak Mahindra bank Finance amount is 2.4 Corers Bonds.

FAMILY BENEFIT SCHEME CERTIFICATES

The membership certificates of FBS members enrolled before 31.10.2020 have been
dispatched to the members.

I thank our Chairman FBS IMA Dr.S.Jagan Mohan Rao , President IMA Telangana
State Dr.D.Lava Kumar Reddy,Hony Secretary IMA Telangana State Dr.B.Narender Reddy ,
Hony Treasurer FBS IMA Dr.Wilfred De souza, Ex-Office bearers for their co-operation and
guidance in discharging my duties. Finally we thank all our office staff for their co-operation.

Dr.S.Jagan Mohan Rao Dr.Rajendra Kumar Yadav Dr.Wilfred De Souza
Chairman Hony Secretary Hony Treasurer
FBS IMA Telangana State FBS IMA Telangana State FBSIMA Telangana State



