

REPORT OF THE HONY SECRETARY FAMILY BENEFIT SCHEME IMA TELANGANA STATE PRESENTED TO THE 3RD COUNCIL MEETING, TO BE HELD AT IMA HALL, KOTI, HYDERABAD ON 19TH DECEMBER 2020

Respected President and Esteemed members of the Council Meeting.

It gives me great pleasure to present the report of Family Benefit Scheme of IMA Telangana State Branch .

Aims & Objective of Scheme.

- 1. Do not consider FBS like Scheme as Insurance Scheme
- 2. It is the Scheme of IMA with the Moto to help our Colleague's family in their Crisis.
- 3. As such no body can go to the Family of Deceased member and contribute small amount of Rs 350/- on behalf of all the members of IMA.
- 4. So it is the noble cause and our duty to join the scheme for helping to deceased members family.
- 5. IMA Telangana Sate FBS collects on behalf of members and try to help the deceased family by giving Approximately Rs.9 Lakhs in Regular Series and 5 Lakhs in 'A' Series of FBS.

Membership position

Total Member ship : 2855

New members : 20

Activities of FBS:

- 1. On16.02.2020 Secretary Visit all the Local branches to drive the membership ie. Mahaboobnagar, Gadwal, Shadnagar, Wanaparthy, Jadcherial.
- 2. On 15.03.2020 Secretary Visit all the Local branches to drive the membership ie. Suryapet, Nalgonda, Kodad, Miryalaguda.
- 3. 3rd Managing Committee Meeting Conducted on 30/08/2020 on Zoom.
- 4. In the Managing Committee Meeting conducted on zoom it is been proposed and decided pending approval by Council to
 - 1. Extend relaxation to those above 80 years of age and are paying DFC since 30 years, those members can give voluntary declarations to pay their DFC from the scheme and which can be deducted from DFC payment to the nominees with nominal interest on the total amount paid.
 - 2. It is proposed and decide to extend an amount of Rs 10000/- for health camps in the form of medicines to the various branches if IMA Telangana State limiting such benefit to six in a year.

The sad demise of the following members were notified to the office.

ine dad demine of the following members were nothica to the office.				
S.No.	Name	Branch	Date of Death	
1.	Dr.K.Malhar Rao	Hyd-City	10.12.2019	
2.	Dr.K.Srinivas	Karminagar	18.12.2019	
3.	Dr.M.Narayan Reddy	Hyd-City	12.02.2020	
4.	Dr.S.Krishna Rao	Warangal	16.02.2020	
5.	Dr.M.Srinivas	Karminagar	20.02.2020	
6.	Dr.R.L.H.Durga Mani	Warangal	22.02.2020	
7.	Dr.Y.Chandra Sekhar	Kukatpally	01.03.2020	

8.	Dr.Vijendranath Waghray	Hyd-City	02.03.2020
9.	Dr.A.S.Gajendra Mudaliar	Sec-bad	21.03.2020
10.	Dr.G.Venkat Reddy	Hyd-City	23.08.2020
11.	Dr.U.V.Narsimha Reddy	Karminagar	27.03.2020
12.	Dr.Kalpana Devi	Hyd-City	31.03.2020
13.	Dr.V.Narayan Reddy	Warangal	13.04.2020
14.	Dr.M.Lakshma Reddy	Suryapet	21.05.2020
15.	Dr.Shyam Sunder Prasad	Hyd-City	30.05.2020
16.	Dr.G.Bal Reddy	Hyd-City	01.06.2020
17.	Dr.S.Mahender	Hyd-Airport	13.06.2020
18.	Dr.M.Subba Raju	Hyd-North	15.06.2020
19.	Dr.T.Sripathi Rao	Hyd-City	19.06.2020
20.	Dr.M.Ramulu	Warangal	14.07.2020
21.	Dr.M.A.Salam Khan	Hyd-City	15.07.2020
22.	Dr.M.Nageshwar	Mancherial	22.07.2020
23.	Dr.S.Ratnamala	Zaheerabad	10.08.2020
24.	Dr.J.Prabhakar Rao	Hyd-City	11.08.2020
25.	Dr.Raja Reddy	Peddapalli	11.08.2020
26.	Dr.R.Vani Devi	Warangal	17.08.2020
27.	Dr.V.L.Phade	Hyd-City	03.09.2020
28.	Dr.B.Gopal Chari	Hyd-City	14.09.2020
29.	Dr.Ramani Suryadevara	Hyd-North	09.10.2020
30.	Dr.K.Damoder Reddy	Warangal	16.10.2020
31.	Dr.P.Sridhar Rao	Hyd-City	23.10.2020
32.	Dr.C.Subrahmanya Narasimha Rao	Warangal	01.11.2020

The following claims for fraternity contribution benefit cleared to the nominees of the deceased members.

FC 07-(01-06-2020)

S.No.	Name	Branch	Cause of Death
1.	Dr.K.Malhar Rao	Hyd-City	Ca Lung & Bone Mets
2.	Dr.K.Srinivas	Karminagar	Cardiac Arrest
3.	Dr.M.Narayana Reddy	Hyd-City	Cardiac Arrest
4.	Dr.M.Srinivas	Karminagar	Cardio Arrest
5.	Dr. Vijendranath Waghray	Hyd-City	Acute Respiratory
6.	Dr.A.S.Gajendra Mudaliar	Sec-bad	Cardio Pulmonary Arrest
7.	Dr.Narasimha Reddy.U.V	Karminagar	Cardiac Arrest
8.	Dr.V.Narayana Reddy	Warangal	Cardiac Arrest

The following claims for fraternity contribution of the deceased members. FC 08-(01-12-2020)

FC 08-(01-12-2020)						
S.No.	Name	Branch	Cause of Death			
1.	Dr.S.Krishna Rao	Warangal	Cardio Respiratory Arrest			
2.	DrR.L.H.Durga Mani	Warangal	Cardio Arrest			
3.	Dr.Y.Chandra Sekhar	Kukatpally	Hypertension			
4.	Dr.Kalpana Devi	Hyd-City	Cardio Arrest			
5.	Dr.M.Lakshma Reddy	Suryapet	Cardio Respiratory Arrest			
6.	Dr.Shyam Sunder Prasad	Hyd-City	Aspiration Pneumonia			
7.	Dr.G.Bal Reddy	Hyd-City	Cancer			
8.	Dr.S.Mahender	Hyd-Airport	Cardio Arrest			
9.	Dr.M.Subbaraju	Hyd-North	Natural Death			
10.	Dr.T.Sripahi Rao	Hyd-City	Cardio Arrest			
11.	Dr.M.Naeshwar Rao	Mancherial	Severe ARDS with Shock			
12.	Dr.S.Ratnamala	Zaheerabad	Cardio Respiratory Arrest			
13.	Dr.CH.Raja Reddy	Peddapalli	Cardio Arrest			
14.	Dr.J.Prabhakar Rao	Hyd-City	Natural Death			
15.	Dr.T.Bhoom Reddy	Ramagundam	CARONA			
16.	Dr.R.Vani Devi	Warangal	Cardio Arrest			
17.	Dr.G.Venkat Reddy	Hyd-City	Natural Death			
18.	Dr.B.Gopal Chari	Hyd-City	Cardio Arrest			
19.	Dr.P.Sridhar Rao	Hyd-City	Cardio Arrest			

Collection of Fraternity Contribution:

The Fraternity Contribution **Bill-07** dated 01-06-2020 amount is Rs 3000/- and the amount given for Regular Series 9 Lakhs and 'A' Sereis 5 Lakhs

The Death Fraternity Contribution of all the deceased doctors paid to nominees 9,00,000 X 5 Members = 45 Lakhs.(Regular Series)

The Death Fraternity Contribution of all the deceased doctors paid to nominees 5,00,000 X 3 Members = 15 Lakhs.('A' Series)

The Fraternity Contribution **Bill-08** dated 01-12-2020 amount is Rs 6850/- and the DFC amount for Regular Series 9 Lakhs and 'A' Sereis 5 Lakhs

Accounts

Unaudited accounts for the year 01.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 have been circulated for perusal, discussion and adoption.

Kotak Mahindra bank Finance amount is 2.4 Corers Bonds.

FAMILY BENEFIT SCHEME CERTIFICATES

The membership certificates of FBS members enrolled before 31.10.2020 have been dispatched to the members.

I thank our Chairman FBS IMA Dr.S.Jagan Mohan Rao , President IMA Telangana State Dr.D.Lava Kumar Reddy, Hony Secretary IMA Telangana State Dr.B.Narender Reddy , Hony Treasurer FBS IMA Dr.Wilfred De souza, Ex-Office bearers for their co-operation and guidance in discharging my duties. Finally we thank all our office staff for their co-operation.